2024 DPVC XC Conference Meet
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 02, 2024

Boys
Boy's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Homer Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 60 Average Time: 13:08.9
1 4820 Marty Pavlik 4 4 12:49.1 12:49.1 0:00.0
2 4812 William Heisler 5 9 12:50.2 25:39.3 0:01.0
3 4815 Owen Kelly 7 16 12:58.7 38:38.0 0:09.5
4 4808 Ramsey Alansari 21 37 13:30.4 52:08.4 0:41.3
5 4816 Luke Koenig 23 60 13:36.3 1:05:44.8 0:47.1
6 4809 Andrew Conroy (24) (84) 13:41.4 1:19:26.2 0:52.2
7 4810 Cameron De Jager (35) (119) 14:15.9 1:33:42.1 1:26.8
8 4811 Landon Heisler More Than 7 14:54.7 1:48:36.9 2:05.6
9 4824 Parker Watters More Than 7 15:00.2 2:03:37.1 2:11.0
10 4818 Jameson Loughlin More Than 7 15:04.4 2:18:41.5 2:15.3
Team - Troy Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 62 Average Time: 13:10.2
1 4986 Griffin Edman 6 6 12:56.6 12:56.6 0:00.0
2 4998 Zam Zamoras 8 14 13:00.4 25:57.0 0:03.8
3 4985 Jovan Crawford 15 29 13:15.8 39:12.9 0:19.2
4 4987 lan Gonzalez 16 45 13:17.9 52:30.8 0:21.2
5 4993 Leo Ubaldo 17 62 13:20.4 1:05:51.2 0:23.8
6 4988 Sam Grasso (25) (87) 13:42.4  1:19:33.7 0:45.8
7 4991 Dylan Offerman (30) (217) 13:51.3  1:33:25.0 0:54.7
8 4996 Max Walker More Than 7 14:08.7 1:47:33.7 1:12.0
9 4983 Damian Alvarez More Than 7 14:21.6 2:01:55.4 1:25.0
10 4995 Chase Vugteveen More Than 7 14:22.7  2:16:18.2 1:26.1
Team - Hickory Creek Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 67 Average Time: 13:08.6
1 4777 Owen Burns 3 3 12:35.2 12:35.2 0:00.0
2 4785 Gavin McDermott 10 13 13:01.6 25:36.8 0:26.4
3 4786 Brody Phelps 14 27 13:11.3 38:48.2 0:36.1
4 4781 Dylan Lohrens 18 45 13:22.7 52:10.9 0:47.5
5 4790 Carter White 22 67 13:32.4 1:05:43.3 0:57.2
6 4776 Andrew Britt (27) (94) 13:45.0 1:19:28.4 1:09.8
7 4774 Jason Andruch (39) (133) 14:30.4  1:33:58.9 1:55.2
8 4782 Liam Macfarlane More Than 7 14:34.6 1:48:33.5 1:59.4
9 4778 Owen Cripe More Than 7 15:32.4  2:04:06.0 2:57.2
Team - Liberty Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 69 Average Time: 13:05.0
Race held in Merrillville, IN 1 10/02/2024 06:06:34



Race Date

October 02, 2024

Bib No

Name

Team - Liberty
Team Score (places): 69

4848
4847
4837
4850
4853
4849
4839
4851
4838
4843
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Chase Mraz
Blake Mraz
Zayed Alassaf
Henry Radnis
Max Worden
Kurt Pantol
Josh Boerrsma
Elliot Sweeney

Brandon Bettenhausen

Caleb Green

Team - Martino
Team Score (places): 84

4910
4906
4901
4905
4902
4903
4907
4904
4909
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Joel Sturm

Kyle O'Brien

Riley Grigsby
Weston Norkus
Patrick Hanenburg
Reed Livesay
Caleb Petty
Patryk Milon
Spencer Soyk

Team - Summit Hill
Team Score (places): 171

4952
4962
4965
4963
4957
4958
4953
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Liam Arthurs
Russell Nelson
Spencer Williams
Jonah Polansky
Sean Latek
Malcolm Martin
Jesse DeVivo

Team - Manhattan
Team Score (places): 219

1 4872
2 4878
3 4876

Harlan Horne
Declan Smith
Will Powell

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2024 DPVC XC Conference Meet

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Place

(37)
(47)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

11
12
13
20
28
(29)
(32)
More Than 7
More Than 7

19
33
36
41
42
(45)
(46)

34
40
43

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 13:05.0

12
38
69

(106)

(153)

12:18.9
12:27.2
13:01.3
13:43.8
13:53.9
14:16.6
15:19.0
15:20.1
15:28.6
15:35.9

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 13:20.6

11
23
36
56
84

(113)

(145)

13:06.8
13:08.7
13:11.1
13:27.8
13:48.4
13:49.2
13:55.3
14:05.1
14:47.7

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 14:19.6

19
52
88
129
171
(216)

(262)

13:25.9
14:13.2
14:16.0
14:47.3
14:55.6
15:03.1
15:12.1

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 15:16.0

34
74
117

14:15.4
14:39.5
14:59.9

12:18.9
24:46.1
37475
51:31.3
1:05:25.3
1:19:41.9
1:35:01.0
1:50:21.2
2:05:49.8
2:21:25.7

13:06.8
26:15.5
39:26.7
52:54.5
1:06:43.0
1:20:32.2
1:34:27.5
1:48:32.7
2:03:20.4

13:25.9
27:39.1
41:55.2
56:42.5
1:11:38.2
1:26:41.4
1:41:53.6

14:15.4
28:55.0
43:54.9

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:08.2
0:42.3
1:24.9
1:35.0
1:57.7
3:00.1
3:01.2
3:09.6
3:16.9

0:00.0
0:01.8
0:04.2
0:20.9
0:41.5
0:42.3
0:48.5
0:58.2
1:40.8

0:00.0
0:47.2
0:50.1
1:21.3
1:29.7
1:37.2
1:46.2

0:00.0
0:24.1
0:44.4

10/02/2024 06:06:34



Race Date

October 02, 2024

Bib No

Name

Team - Manhattan
Team Score (places): 219

4881
4880
4875
4873
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Caleb Wierzbinski
David West
Maddox Murphy
Lawson Miller

Team - Mokena
Team Score (places): 231

4935
4925
4927
4934
4930
4936
4922
4926

O ~NO O, WN P

Carter Partin
Gabriel Esparza
Brycen Jelley
Noah Oost

Abel Lewis-Moran
Dylan Secor
Connor Barton
Alexander Herman

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2024 DPVC XC Conference Meet

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Place

49

53
(54)
(55)

38
44
48
50
51
(52)
(56)
More Than 7

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

Cumulative

Time Time

7

Time
Back

Average Time: 15:16.0

166 15:55.5 59:50.5
219 16:29.8  1:16:20.4
(273) 18:24.1  1:34:44.5
(328) 18:41.9 1:53:26.5

Finish Position -

8

1:40.1
2:14.3
4:08.6
4:26.5

Average Time: 15:28.0

38 14:28.9 14:28.9
82 15:02.4 29:31.3
130 15:28.6 45:00.0
180 16:08.6  1:01:08.7
231 16:11.5 1:17:20.2
(283) 16:17.1  1:33:37.4
(339) 20:53.0  1:54:30.5
24:34.7  2:19:05.3

0:00.0
0:33.5
0:59.7
1:39.7
1:42.6
1:48.2
6:24.1
10:05.8

10/02/2024 06:06:34



